
press.princeton.edu

Politics
2019



 CONTENTS

 Political Theory & Philosophy  1

 American Politics  13

 Political Economy  16

 Public Policy  21

 International & Comparative Politics  23

 International Relations & Law  26

 Methodology  32

 New in Paperback 34

 Of Related Interest  39

 Index 41

Cover image by Chris Ferrante, from On Freedom by Cass R. Sunstein (see page 2)



1

POLITICAL THEORY & PHILOSOPHY

“[A] sophisticated and coolheaded defense of free speech.”
—Peter Berkowitz, Real Clear Politics

Speak Freely
Free speech is under attack at colleges and universities 
today, as critics on and off campus challenge the 
value of freewheeling debate. In Speak Freely, Keith 
Whittington argues that universities must protect and 
encourage vigorous free speech because it goes to the 
heart of their mission to foster freedom of thought, 
ideological diversity, and tolerance. Examining 
hot-button issues, Speak Freely describes the dangers 
of empowering campus censors to limit speech and 
enforce orthodoxy. It explains why universities must 
make space for voices from both the Left and Right. 
And it points out how better understanding why the 
university lives or dies by free speech can help guide 
students, faculty, administrators, and alumni when 
faced with unpopular, hateful, or dangerous speech. 

KEITH E. WHITTINGTON is the William Nelson Crom-
well Professor of Politics at Princeton University.

2019. 232 pages. 
Paperback  9780691191522 $14.95 | £11.99
E-book  9780691193595

New Forum Books

“This is a groundbreaking book that should define the 
current era of presidential malfeasance.”
—Corey Brettschneider, author of The Oath and the 
Office: A Guide to the Constitution for Future Presidents

A Lot of People Are Saying
Conspiracy theories are as old as politics. But 
conspiracists today have introduced something new—
conspiracy without theory. And the new conspiracism 
has moved from the fringes to the heart of government 
with the election of Donald Trump. In A Lot of People 
Are Saying, Russell Muirhead and Nancy Rosenblum 
show how the new conspiracism differs from classic 
conspiracy theory, why so few officials speak truth to 
conspiracy, and what needs to be done to resist it.

RUSSELL MUIRHEAD is the Robert Clements Professor 
of Democracy and Politics at Dartmouth College and 
the author of The Promise of Party in a Polarized Age 
and Just Work. NANCY L. ROSENBLUM is the Senator 
Joseph Clark Research Professor of Ethics in Politics 
and Government at Harvard University. Her books 
include Good Neighbors: The Democracy of Everyday 
Life in America and On the Side of the Angels: An Ap-
preciation of Parties and Partisanship (both Princeton). 

2019. 232 pages. 
Hardback  9780691188836 $26.95 | £21.00
E-book  9780691190068  Audiobook  9780691193465



2

POLITICAL THEORY & PHILOSOPHY

“A book for our times, Why Nationalism is carefully 
argued and fiercely written.”
—Michael Walzer, author of A Foreign Policy for the Left

Why Nationalism
Around the world today, nationalism is back—and 
it’s often deeply troubling. Populist politicians exploit 
nationalism for authoritarian, chauvinistic, racist, and 
xenophobic purposes, reinforcing the view that it is 
fundamentally reactionary and antidemocratic. But 
Yael (Yuli) Tamir makes a passionate argument for a 
very different kind of nationalism—one that revives its 
participatory, creative, and egalitarian virtues, answers 
many of the problems caused by neoliberalism and hy-
perglobalism, and is essential to democracy at its best. In 
Why Nationalism, she explains why it is more important 
than ever for the Left to recognize these qualities of 
nationalism, to reclaim it from right-wing extremists, 
and to redirect its power to progressive ends.

YAEL (YULI) TAMIR is president of Shenkar College of 
Engineering and Design and adjunct professor at the 
Blavatnik School of Government at the University of 
Oxford.

2019. 224 pages. 7 b/w illus. 1 table.
Hardback  9780691190105 $24.95 | £20.00
E-book  9780691193359  Audiobook  9780691193557

“A delightful masterpiece.”
—Esther Duflo, Massachusetts Institute of Technology

On Freedom
In this pathbreaking book, New York Times bestselling 
author Cass Sunstein asks us to rethink freedom. He 
shows that freedom of choice isn’t nearly enough. To 
be free, we must also be able to navigate life. People 
often need something like a GPS device to help them 
get where they want to go—whether the issue involves 
health, money, jobs, children, or relationships.

Accessible and lively, and drawing on perspectives 
from the humanities, religion, and the arts, as well 
as social science and the law, On Freedom explores a 
crucial dimension of the human condition that philos-
ophers and economists have long missed—and shows 
what it would take to make freedom real.

CASS R. SUNSTEIN is the Robert Walmsley University 
Professor at Harvard Law School, where he is the 
founder and director of the Program on Behavioral 
Economics and Public Policy.2019. 136 pages. 2 b/w illus.

Hardback  9780691191157 $12.95 | £9.99
E-book  9780691192024



3

POLITICAL THEORY & PHILOSOPHY

“A lucid, thought-provoking analysis of the public 
impact of charity.”—Publishers Weekly

Just Giving
Is philanthropy, by its very nature, a threat to today’s 
democracy? Though we may laud wealthy individuals 
who give away their money for society’s benefit, Just 
Giving shows how such generosity not only isn’t the 
unassailable good we think it to be but might also un-
dermine democratic values and set back aspirations of 
justice. Big philanthropy is often an exercise of power, 
the conversion of private assets into public influence. 
And it is a form of power that is largely unaccountable, 
often perpetual, and lavishly tax-advantaged. And 
small philanthropy, or ordinary charitable giving, can 
be problematic as well. Just Giving investigates the 
ethical and political dimensions of philanthropy and 
considers how giving might better support democratic 
values and promote justice.

ROB REICH is professor of political science and faculty 
codirector for the Stanford Center on Philanthropy 
and Civil Society at Stanford University. His recent 
books include Education, Justice, and Democracy.

“[M]oving, unsettling, and, ultimately, inspiring—a 
profound meditation for our heedless era.”
—Elizabeth Kolbert, Pulitzer Prize–winning author of 
The Sixth Extinction: An Unnatural History

This Land Is Our Land
Today, we are at a turning point as we face ecological 
and political crises that are rooted in conflicts over the 
land itself. But these problems can be solved if we draw 
on elements of our tradition that move us toward a 
new commonwealth—a community founded on the 
well-being of all people and the natural world. In this 
brief, powerful, timely, and hopeful book, Jedediah 
Purdy, one of our finest writers and leading environ-
mental thinkers, explores how we might begin to heal 
our fractured and contentious relationship with the 
land and with each other.

JEDEDIAH PURDY is professor of law at Columbia Law 
School. His previous books include After Nature, A 
Tolerable Anarchy, Being America, and For Common 
Things. He contributes to the New Yorker, the Nation, 
the New Republic, the Atlantic, n+1, and other 
magazines.

2018. 256 pages. 13 b/w illus.
Hardback  9780691183497 $27.95 | £22.00
E-book  9780691184395

September 2019. 192 pages. 
Hardback  9780691195643 $19.95 | £14.99
E-book  9780691198729



4

POLITICAL THEORY & PHILOSOPHY

“This is one of the most effective and unsettling works 
of genealogical intellectual history that I have ever 
read and it is destined to be an instant classic.”
—Samuel Moyn, author of Not Enough: Human 
Rights in an Unequal World

In the Shadow of Justice
In the Shadow of Justice tells the story of how liberal 
political philosophy was transformed in the second 
half of the twentieth century under the influence of 
John Rawls. In this first-ever history of contemporary 
liberal theory, Katrina Forrester shows how liberal 
egalitarianism—a set of ideas about justice, equality, 
obligation, and the state—became dominant, and 
traces its emergence from the political and ideological 
context of the postwar United States and Britain.

KATRINA FORRESTER is assistant professor of govern-
ment and social studies at Harvard University. She is 
the coeditor of Nature, Action, and the Future. Her 
writing has appeared in the New Yorker, the London 
Review of Books, the Nation, the Guardian, Dissent, the 
New Statesman, n+1, and Harper’s.

“Buccola brilliantly illuminates the American dilemma 
of race in the context of the early sixties, as well as now.”
—David W. Blight, Pulitizer Prize–winning author of 
Frederick Douglass: Prophet of Freedom

The Fire Is upon Us
On February 18, 1965, an overflowing crowd packed 
the Cambridge Union in Cambridge, England, to 
witness a historic televised debate between James 
Baldwin, the leading literary voice of the civil rights 
movement, and William F. Buckley Jr., a fierce critic of 
the movement and America’s most influential conser-
vative intellectual. The topic was “the American dream 
is at the expense of the American Negro,” and no one 
who has seen the debate can soon forget it. Nicholas 
Buccola’s The Fire Is upon Us is the first book to tell the 
full story of the event, the radically different paths that 
led Baldwin and Buckley to it, the controversies that 
followed, and how the debate and the decades-long 
clash between the men continues to illuminate Ameri-
ca’s racial divide today.

NICHOLAS BUCCOLA is the Elizabeth and Morris 
Glicksman Chair in Political Science at Linfield 
College in McMinnville, Oregon.

September 2019. 408 pages. 
Hardback  9780691163086 $35.00 | £27.00
E-book  9780691189420

October 2019. 504 pages. 23 b/w illus.
Hardback  9780691181547 $29.95 | £24.00
E-book  9780691197395  Audiobook  9780691199115



5

POLITICAL THEORY & PHILOSOPHY

“A brilliant and original way to encounter Adam 
Smith—a book that will still be read in fifty years.”
—David Warsh, author of Economic Principals:  
Masters and Mavericks of Modern Economics

Our Great Purpose
Adam Smith is best known today as the founder of 
modern economics, but he was also an uncommonly 
brilliant philosopher who was especially interested 
in the perennial question of how to live a good life. 
Our Great Purpose is a short and illuminating guide 
to Smith’s incomparable wisdom on how to live well, 
written by one of today’s leading Smith scholars.

RYAN PATRICK HANLEY is professor of political science 
at Boston College. He is the author of Adam Smith 
and the Character of Virtue and the editor of Adam 
Smith: His Life, Thought, and Legacy (Princeton) and 
the Penguin Classics edition of Adam Smith’s The 
Theory of Moral Sentiments.

“John McCormick is a brilliant reader of Machiavelli’s 
rhetorical twists and turns, and skewering of con-
ventional pieties. . . . This book will interest not only 
historians of political thought and early modernists of 
all stripes, but also contemporary political theorists.”
—Victoria Kahn, University of California, Berkeley

Reading Machiavelli
To what extent was Machiavelli a “Machiavellian”? 
Was he an amoral adviser of tyranny or a stalwart par-
tisan of liberty? A neutral technician of power politics 
or a devout Italian patriot? A reviver of pagan virtue 
or initiator of modern nihilism? Advancing fresh 
renderings of works by Machiavelli while demonstrat-
ing how they have been misread previously, Reading 
Machiavelli presents a new outlook for how politics 
should be conceptualized and practiced.

JOHN P. MCCORMICK is professor of political science at 
the University of Chicago. His books include Weimar 
Thought (Princeton) and Machiavellian Democracy.

September 2019. 176 pages. 
Hardback  9780691179445 $17.95 | £13.99
E-book  9780691197753

2018. 288 pages. 
Hardback  9780691183503 $29.95 | £24.00
E-book  9780691187914



6

POLITICAL THEORY & PHILOSOPHY

“Elegantly written. . . . These discussions are welcome 
additions that help contemporary readers understand 
liberalism’s rich texture and history.”
—Christine Dunn Henderson, Los Angeles Review of 
Books

The Lost History of Liberalism
The Lost History of Liberalism challenges our most 
basic assumptions about a political creed that has 
become a rallying cry—and a term of derision—in to-
day’s increasingly divided public square. Taking readers 
from ancient Rome to today, Helena Rosenblatt traces 
the evolution of the words “liberal” and “liberalism,” 
revealing the heated debates that have taken place over 
their meaning.

HELENA ROSENBLATT is professor of history at the 
Graduate Center, City University of New York. 
Her many books include Liberal Values: Benjamin 
Constant and the Politics of Religion and Thinking with 
Rousseau: From Machiavelli to Schmitt. 

“A marvellously rich book.”
—David Marquand, New Statesman

Setting the People Free
Why does democracy—as a word and as an idea—
loom so large in the political imagination, though it 
has so often been misused and misunderstood? Setting 
the People Free starts by tracing the roots of democracy 
from an improvised remedy for a local Greek difficulty 
2,500 years ago, through its near extinction, to its 
rebirth amid the struggles of the French Revolution. 
Celebrated political theorist John Dunn then charts 
the slow but insistent metamorphosis of democracy 
over the next 150 years and its apparently overwhelm-
ing triumph since 1945. Now with a new preface and 
conclusion that ground this landmark work firmly 
in the present, Setting the People Free is a unique and 
brilliant account of an extraordinary idea.

JOHN DUNN is professor emeritus of political theory at 
King’s College, University of Cambridge.

2018. 368 pages. 2 b/w illus.
Hardback  9780691170701 $35.00 | £27.00
E-book  9780691184135

2018. 256 pages. 
Paperback  9780691180038 $19.95 | £14.99
E-book  9780691183916



7

POLITICAL THEORY & PHILOSOPHY

“A pleasure to read.”
—Andreas Huyssen, Columbia University

Exile, Statelessness, and Migration
Exile, Statelessness, and Migration explores the 
intertwined lives, careers, and writings of a group of 
prominent Jewish intellectuals during the mid-twen-
tieth century—in particular, Theodor Adorno, 
Hannah Arendt, Walter Benjamin, Isaiah Berlin, 
Albert Hirschman, and Judith Shklar, as well as Hans 
Kelsen, Emmanuel Levinas, Gershom Scholem, and 
Leo Strauss. Informed by their Jewish identity and 
experiences of being outsiders, these thinkers produced 
one of the most brilliant and effervescent intellectual 
movements of modernity. 

SEYLA BENHABIB is the Eugene Meyer Professor of 
Political Science and Philosophy at Yale University. 
Her many books have been translated into more than 
fourteen languages, and include Dignity in Adversity, 
The Rights of Others, and The Claims of Culture 
(Princeton).

“Is there a clash of civilizations . . . between the Muslim 
world and the West? Norton’s response will be of 
interest to students of geopolitics and Islamic studies.”
—Kirkus Reviews

On the Muslim Question
In this fearless, original book, Anne Norton demolish-
es the notion that there is a “clash of civilizations” be-
tween the West and Islam. What is really in question, 
she argues, is the West’s commitment to its own ideals: 
to democracy and the Enlightenment trinity of liberty, 
equality, and fraternity. In the most fundamental sense, 
the Muslim question is about the values not of Islamic, 
but of Western, civilization.

ANNE NORTON is the Stacey and Henry Jackson 
President’s Distinguished Professor of Political Science 
at the University of Pennsylvania. Her books include 
Leo Strauss and the Politics of American Empire and 95 
Theses on Politics, Culture, and Method.

January 2020. 288 pages. 
Paperback  9780691195940 $22.95 | £17.99
E-book  9781400846351

2018. 304 pages. 
Paperback  9780691167251 $24.95 | £20.00
E-book  9780691184234



8

POLITICAL THEORY & PHILOSOPHY

“Worldmaking after Empire is a breathtaking achieve-
ment on the history and theory of global justice.”
—Samuel Moyn, Yale University

Worldmaking after Empire
Decolonization revolutionized the international 
order during the twentieth century. Yet standard 
histories that present the end of colonialism as an 
inevitable transition from a world of empires to one 
of nations—a world in which self-determination was 
synonymous with nation-building—obscure just 
how radical this change was. Drawing on the political 
thought of anticolonial intellectuals and statesmen 
such as Nnamdi Azikiwe, W.E.B Du Bois, George 
Padmore, Kwame Nkrumah, Eric Williams, Michael 
Manley, and Julius Nyerere, this important new ac-
count of decolonization reveals the full extent of their 
unprecedented ambition to remake not only nations 
but the world.

ADOM GETACHEW is the Neubauer Family Assistant 
Professor of Political Science and the College at the 
University of Chicago.

“This book does an excellent job of demonstrating the 
salience of Athens for our understanding of constitu-
tionalism, and provides a historically well-grounded 
and analytically precise account of constitutional 
emergence.”
—Melissa Schwartzberg, New York University

Creating a Constitution
We live in an era of constitution-making. More than 
half of the world’s constitutions have been drafted in 
the past half-century. Yet, one question still eludes 
theorists and practitioners alike: how do stable, 
growth-enhancing constitutional structures emerge 
and endure? In Creating a Constitution, Federica 
Carugati argues that ancient Athens offers a unique 
laboratory for exploring this question. Because the 
city-state was reasonably well-documented, smaller 
than most modern nations, and simpler in its institu-
tional makeup, the case of Athens reveals key factors 
of successful constitution-making that are hard to flesh 
out in more complex settings.

FEDERICA CARUGATI is a program director at the 
Center for Advanced Study in the Behavioral Sciences 
at Stanford University.

2019. 288 pages. 
Hardback  9780691179155 $35.00 | £27.00
E-book  9780691184340

2019. 248 pages. 16 b/w illus. 1 map.
Hardback  9780691195636 $39.95 | £30.00
E-book  9780691198712



9

POLITICAL THEORY & PHILOSOPHY

“Utopophobia is absolutely top-notch.”
—Robert Talisse, Vanderbilt University

Utopophobia
Throughout the history of political philosophy and 
politics, there has been continual debate about the 
roles of idealism versus realism. For contemporary 
political philosophy, this debate manifests in notions 
of ideal theory versus nonideal theory. Nonideal think-
ers shift their focus from theorizing about full social 
justice, asking instead which feasible institutional and 
political changes would make a society more just. Ideal 
thinkers, on the other hand, question whether full 
justice is a standard that any society is likely ever to 
satisfy. And, if social justice is unrealistic, are attempts 
to understand it without value or importance, and 
merely utopian? Demonstrating that unrealistic 
standards of justice can be both sound and valuable to 
understand, Utopophobia stands as a trenchant defense 
of ideal theory in political philosophy.

DAVID ESTLUND is the Lombardo Professor of the 
Humanities in the Philosophy Department at Brown 
University. 

“This book defends a pathbreaking theory of democ-
racy as a partnership among equals. It has all the 
makings of a classic: commanding clarity, a devastating 
attack on democratic practice today, and institutional 
proposals that should give us some hope.”
—Eric Beerbohm, Harvard University

Democratic Equality
Democracy establishes relationships of political 
equality, ones in which citizens equally share authority 
over what they do together and respect one another as 
equals. But in today’s divided public square, democracy 
is challenged by political thinkers who disagree about 
how democratic institutions should be organized, 
and by antidemocratic politicians who exploit 
uncertainties about what democracy requires and why 
it matters. Democratic Equality mounts a bold and 
persuasive defense of democracy as a way of making 
collective decisions, showing how equality of authority 
is essential to relating equally as citizens.

JAMES LINDLEY WILSON is assistant professor of politi-
cal science at the University of Chicago.

December 2019. 408 pages. 2 tables.
Hardback  9780691147161 $35.00 | £27.00
E-book  9780691197500

September 2019. 320 pages. 
Hardback  9780691190914 $39.95 | £30.00
E-book  9780691194141



10

POLITICAL THEORY & PHILOSOPHY

“A superb book. Brennan clearly and convincingly 
defends the radical idea that ordinary citizens may 
use force against injustice perpetrated by government 
officials, just as they would against fellow citizens.”
—Christopher Heath Wellman, Washington Univer-
sity in St. Louis

When All Else Fails
The economist Albert O. Hirschman famously argued 
that citizens of democracies have only three possible 
responses to injustice or wrongdoing by their gov-
ernments: we may leave, complain, or comply. But in 
When All Else Fails, Jason Brennan argues that there is 
a fourth option. When governments violate our rights, 
we may resist. We may even have a moral duty to do so.

JASON BRENNAN is the Robert J. and Elizabeth 
Flanagan Family Professor of Strategy, Economics, 
Ethics, and Public Policy at Georgetown University’s 
McDonough School of Business. His many books 
include Against Democracy and The Ethics of Voting 
(both Princeton).

“Mercilessly exposes the downside of the cult of mea-
surement and managerialism.”
—The Economist

The Tyranny of Metrics
Today, organizations of all kinds are ruled by the 
belief that the path to success is quantifying human 
performance, publicizing the results, and dividing up 
the rewards based on the numbers. But in our zeal 
to instill the evaluation process with scientific rigor, 
we’ve gone from measuring performance to fixating 
on measuring itself—and this tyranny of metrics now 
threatens the quality of our organizations and lives. In 
this brief, accessible, and powerful book, Jerry Muller 
uncovers the damage metrics are causing and shows 
how we can begin to fix the problem. 

JERRY Z. MULLER is professor of history at the 
Catholic University of America and the author of 
many books, including The Mind and the Market and 
Capitalism and the Jews (Princeton).

2018. 288 pages. 
Hardback  9780691181714 $27.95 | £22.00
E-book  9780691183886

2019. 248 pages. 
Paperback  9780691191911 $17.95 | £13.99
E-book  9780691191263



11

POLITICAL THEORY & PHILOSOPHY

“A thoughtful and provocative book.”
—Amitav Acharya, American University, Washington, 
DC

Leadership and the  
Rise of Great Powers
While work in international relations has closely 
examined the decline of great powers, not much 
attention has been paid to the question of their rise. 
The upward trajectory of China is a particularly puz-
zling case. How has it grown increasingly important 
in the world arena while lagging behind the United 
States and its allies across certain sectors? Borrowing 
ideas of political determinism from ancient Chinese 
philosophers, Leadership and the Rise of Great Powers 
explains China’s expanding influence by presenting a 
moral-realist theory that attributes the rise and fall of 
nations to political leadership. 

YAN XUETONG is professor of political science and dean 
of the Institute of International Relations at Tsinghua 
University in Beijing. His many books include Ancient 
Chinese Thought, Modern Chinese Power (Princeton).

“Bai possesses a rare combination of expertise in 
contemporary political philosophy and classical 
textual exegesis. He occupies his own well-defined 
territory in the intellectual and ideological landscape 
of contemporary Chinese political thought and 

Against Political Equality is a welcome and much-
needed addition to the field.”
—Justin Tiwald, San Francisco State University

Against Political Equality
What might a viable political alternative to liberal 
democracy look like? In Against Political Equality, 
Tongdong Bai offers a possibility inspired by Confu-
cian ideas.

TONGDONG BAI is the Dongfang Professor of Philos-
ophy at Fudan University in Shanghai and a Global 
Professor of Law at New York University School of 
Law. His books include China: The Political Philosophy 
of the Middle Kingdom.

2019. 280 pages. 7 b/w illus. 4 tables.
Hardback  9780691190082 $29.95 | £24.00
E-book  9780691191935

The Princeton-China Series

December 2019. 344 pages. 
Hardback  9780691195995 $39.95 | £30.00
E-book  9780691197463

The Princeton-China Series



12

POLITICAL THEORY & PHILOSOPHY

“How to Be a Leader brings these works to modern 
readers in an accessible way.”
—Timothy Duff, University of Reading

How to Be a Leader
The ancient biographer and essayist Plutarch thought 
deeply about the leadership qualities of the eminent 
Greeks and Romans he profiled in his famous—and 
massive—Lives, including politicians and generals 
such as Pericles, Alexander the Great, Julius Caesar, 
and Mark Antony. Luckily for us, Plutarch distilled 
what he learned about wise leadership in a handful 
of essays, which are filled with essential lessons for 
experienced and aspiring leaders in any field today. In 
How to Be a Leader, Jefferey Beneker presents the most 
important of these essays in lively new translations 
accompanied by an enlightening introduction, infor-
mative notes, and the original Greek on facing pages.

JEFFREY BENEKER is professor of classics at the Uni-
versity of Wisconsin–Madison and the author of The 
Passionate Statesman: Eros and Politics in Plutarch’s 
“Lives.”

“Essential reading for anyone who wishes to know how 
great military powers fall, democracies implode, and 
empires end.”
—Bryan Doerries, author of The Theater of War: What 
Ancient Greek Tragedies Can Teach Us Today

How to Think about War
Why do nations go to war? What are citizens willing 
to die for? What justifies foreign invasion? And does 
might always make right? For nearly 2,500 years, 
students, politicians, political thinkers, and military 
leaders have read the eloquent and shrewd speeches in 
Thucydides’s History of the Peloponnesian War for pro-
found insights into military conflict, diplomacy, and 
the behavior of people and countries in times of crisis. 
How to Think about War presents the most influential 
and compelling of these speeches in an elegant new 
translation by classicist Johanna Hanink, accompanied 
by an enlightening introduction, informative head-
notes, and the original Greek on facing pages.

JOHANNA HANINK is associate professor of classics at 
Brown University. Her books include The Classical 
Debt: Greek Antiquity in an Era of Austerity. 

November 2019. 416 pages. 
Hardback  9780691192116 $16.95 | £13.99
E-book  9780691197807

Ancient Wisdom for Modern Readers

2019. 336 pages. 2 maps.
Hardback  9780691190150 $16.95 | £13.99
E-book  9780691193847

Ancient Wisdom for Modern Readers



13

AMERICAN POLITICS

“Timely, careful and data-rich.”
—E. J. Dionne Jr., Washington Post

Identity Crisis
Donald Trump’s election victory resulted in one of 
the most unexpected presidencies in history. Identity 
Crisis provides the definitive account of the campaign 
that seemed to break all the political rules—but in fact 
didn’t. Featuring a new afterword by the authors that 
discusses the 2018 midterms and today’s emerging 
political trends, this compelling book describes how 
Trump’s victory was foreshadowed by changes in the 
Democratic and Republican coalitions that were 
driven by people’s racial and ethnic identities, and how 
the Trump campaign exacerbated these divisions by 
hammering away on race, immigration, and religion. 
The result was an epic battle not just for the White 
House but about what America should be.

JOHN SIDES is professor of political science at George 
Washington University. MICHAEL TESLER is associate 
professor of political science at the University of Cali-
fornia, Irvine. LYNN VAVRECK is the Marvin Hoffenberg 
Professor of American Politics and Public Policy at the 
University of California, Los Angeles. 

“This is simply a clear and brilliant book. It not only 
tackles the very important question of why there are 
so few working-class representatives in public office, 
but skillfully offers up practical and already piloted 
solutions as well.”
—Katherine J. Cramer, author of The Politics of 
Resentment

The Cash Ceiling
Why are Americans governed by the rich? Millionaires 
make up only three percent of the public but control 
all three branches of the federal government. How 
did this happen? What stops lower-income and 
working-class Americans from becoming politicians? 
The first book to answer these urgent questions, The 
Cash Ceiling provides a compelling and comprehensive 
account of why so few working-class people hold 
office—and what reformers can do about it.

NICHOLAS CARNES is the Creed C. Black Associate 
Professor of Public Policy and Political Science at 
Duke University’s Sanford School of Public Policy. He 
is the author of White-Collar Government: The Hidden 
Role of Class in Economic Policy Making. 

2019. 360 pages. 64 b/w illus. 16 tables.
Paperback  9780691196435 $17.95 | £13.99
E-book  9780691201764

2018. 344 pages. 43 b/w illus. 15 tables. 
Hardback  9780691182001 $29.95 | £24.00
E-book  9780691184203

Princeton Studies in Political Behavior



14

AMERICAN POLITICS

“The Unsolid South is fresh, convincing, and written 
with the utmost skill, intelligence, and knowledge of 
the historical territory.”
—David R. Mayhew, author of The Imprint of Congress

The Unsolid South
During the Jim Crow era, the Democratic Party dom-
inated the American South, presiding over a racially 
segregated society while also playing an outsized role 
in national politics. In this compelling book, Devin 
Caughey provides an entirely new understanding of 
electoral competition and national representation in 
this exclusionary one-party enclave. Challenging the 
notion that the Democratic Party’s political monopoly 
inhibited competition and served only the Southern 
elite, he demonstrates how Democratic primaries—
even as they excluded African Americans—provided 
forums for ordinary whites to press their interests.

DEVIN CAUGHEY is the Silverman (1968) Family 
Career Development Chair and associate professor 
of political science at the Massachusetts Institute of 
Technology.

“In American Bonds, Quinn performs an improbable 
alchemy. With superb insight, she transforms the 
seemingly arid technical terrain of credit markets into 
a vivid political, sociological, and moral territory.” 
—Viviana Zelizer, author of Economic Lives: How 
Culture Shapes the Economy

American Bonds
Federal housing finance policy and mortgage-backed 
securities have gained widespread attention in recent 
years because of the 2008 financial crisis, but issues 
of government credit have been part of American life 
since the nation’s founding. From the 1780s, when a 
watershed national land credit policy was established, 
to the postwar foundations of our current housing 
finance system, American Bonds examines the evolu-
tion of securitization and federal credit programs. 

SARAH L. QUINN is associate professor of sociology at 
the University of Washington.

2018. 240 pages. 20 b/w illus. 3 tables.
Paperback  9780691181806 $35.00 | £27.00
E-book  9780691184005

Princeton Studies in American Politics

2019. 312 pages. 13 b/w illus. 7 tables.
Hardback  9780691156750 $35.00 | £27.00
E-book  9780691185613

Princeton Studies in American Politics



15

AMERICAN POLITICS

“The Final Act is a masterpiece. Michael Cotey Morgan 
tells a complex story with a novelist’s attention to 
narrative and a historian’s depth and scope.”
—Philip Bobbitt, author of The Shield of Achilles:  
War, Peace, and the Course of History

The Final Act
The Helsinki Final Act was a watershed of the Cold 
War. Signed by thirty-five European and North Amer-
ican leaders at a summit in Finland in the summer of 
1975, the agreement presented a vision for peace based 
on common principles and cooperation across the Iron 
Curtain. The Final Act is the first in-depth account 
of the diplomatic saga that produced this historic 
agreement. Drawing on research in eight countries and 
multiple languages, this gripping book explains the 
Final Act’s emergence from the parallel crises of the 
Soviet bloc and the West during the 1960s, the strat-
egies of the major players, and the conflicting designs 
for international order that animated the negotiations.

MICHAEL COTEY MORGAN is associate professor of histo-
ry at the University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill.

“[A] pathbreaking story of race and foreign relations in 
postwar America.”
—Christopher Capozzola, Massachusetts Institute of 
Technology

Gateway State
Gateway State explores the development of Hawai’i 
as a model for liberal multiculturalism and a tool of 
American global power in the era of decolonization. 
The establishment of Hawai’i statehood in 1959 was 
a watershed moment, not only in the ways Americans 
defined their nation’s role on the international stage 
but also in the ways they understood the problems of 
social difference at home. Hawai’i’s remarkable transi-
tion from territory to state heralded the emergence of 
postwar multiculturalism, which was a response both 
to independence movements abroad and to the limits 
of civil rights in the United States.

SARAH MILLER-DAVENPORT is lecturer in U.S. history at 
the University of Sheffield.

2018. 424 pages. 
Hardback  9780691176062 $35.00 | £27.00
E-book  9781400888870

America in the World

2019. 296 pages. 21 b/w illus. 1 table.
Hardback  9780691181233 $35.00 | £27.00
E-book  9780691185965

Politics and Society in Modern America



16

POLITICAL ECONOMY

Darkness by Design
An exposé of fragmented trading platforms, poor 
governance, and exploitative practices in today’s 
capital markets

Capital markets have undergone a dramatic transfor-
mation in the past two decades. Algorithmic high-
speed supercomputing has replaced traditional floor 
trading and human market makers, while centralized 
exchanges that once ensured fairness and transparency 
have fragmented into a dizzying array of competing 
exchanges and trading platforms. Darkness by Design 
exposes the unseen perils of market fragmentation 
and “dark” markets, some of which are deliberately 
designed to enable the transfer of wealth from the 
weak to the powerful.

Walter Mattli traces the fall of the traditional exchange 
model of the NYSE, the world’s leading stock market 
in the twentieth century, showing how it has come to 
be supplanted by fragmented markets whose gover-
nance is frequently set up to allow unscrupulous oper-
ators to exploit conflicts of interest at the expense of 
an unsuspecting public. Market makers have few obli-
gations, market surveillance is neglected or impossible, 
enforcement is ineffective, and new technologies are 
not necessarily used to improve oversight but to offer 
lucrative preferential market access to select clients in 
ways that are often hidden. Mattli argues that power 
politics is central in today’s fragmented markets. He 
sheds critical light on how the redistribution of power 
and influence has created new winners and losers in 
capital markets and lays the groundwork for sensible 
reforms to combat shady trading schemes and reclaim 
these markets for the long-term benefit of everyone.

Essential reading for anyone with money in the stock 
market, Darkness by Design challenges the convention-
al view of markets and reveals the troubling implica-
tions of unchecked market power for the health of the 
global economy and society as a whole.

WALTER MATTLI is professor of international political 
economy and a fellow of St. John’s College, University 
of Oxford. His books include The New Global Rulers: 
The Privatization of Regulation in the World Economy 
and The Politics of Global Regulation (both Princeton). 
2019. 264 pages. 17 b/w illus. 13 tables.
Hardback  9780691180663 $29.95 | £24.00
E-book  9780691185699

“Mattli’s brilliant analysis is an eye-opener for 
everyone interested in the future of these 
markets.”
—Effi Benmelech, Northwestern University

“Readers of this book will find it difficult to 
think about financial markets the same way 
ever again.”
—Jeffry Frieden, Harvard University

“In this masterful book, Walter Mattli delivers 
a tour de force that is deeply researched, 
crisply written, and timely. Darkness by Design 
is a must-read for regulators, policymakers, 
and anyone interested in how securities 
markets work.”
—Yesha Yadav, Vanderbilt Law School



17

POLITICAL ECONOMY

“Dark Commerce tells a gripping tale of how the expo-
nential growth of illicit trade is risking human and 
planetary well-being.”
—Frances Beinecke, former president of the Natural 
Resources Defense Council

Dark Commerce
Though mankind has traded tangible goods for millen-
nia, recent technology has changed the fundamentals 
of trade, in both legitimate and illegal economies. In 
the past three decades, the most advanced forms of 
illicit trade have broken with all historical precedents 
and, as Dark Commerce shows, now operate as if 
on steroids, tied to computers and social media. 
Demonstrating that illicit trade is a business the global 
community cannot afford to ignore and must work 
together to address, Dark Commerce considers diverse 
ways of responding to this increasing challenge.

LOUISE I. SHELLEY is the Omer L. and Nancy Hirst 
Professor of Public Policy and University Professor at 
George Mason University’s Schar School of Policy and 
Government, and founder and director of its Terror-
ism, Transnational Crime and Corruption Center.

“A splendid, richly textured, and hopeful book, it fills a 
gaping void at a time when liberal democracy seems to 
be waning.”
—Dani Rodrik, author of Straight Talk on Trade: Ideas 
for a Sane World Economy

Democratic Capitalism  
at the Crossroads
The twentieth century witnessed the triumph of 
democratic capitalism in the industrialized West, with 
widespread popular support for both free markets and 
representative elections. Today, that political consensus 
appears to be breaking down, disrupted by polarization 
and income inequality, widespread dissatisfaction 
with democratic institutions, and insurgent populism. 
Tracing the history of democratic capitalism over the 
past two centuries, Carles Boix explains how we got 
here—and where we could be headed.

CARLES BOIX is the Robert Garrett Professor of Politics 
and Public Affairs at Princeton University and director 
of the Institutions and Political Economy Research 
Group at the University of Barcelona. His books 
include Political Order and Inequality and Democracy 
and Redistribution.

2018. 376 pages. 2 b/w illus. 2 tables.
Hardback  9780691170183 $29.95 | £24.00
E-book  9780691184296  Audiobook  9780691193052

2019. 272 pages. 30 b/w illus. 5 tables.
Hardback  9780691190983 $27.95 | £22.00
E-book  9780691191843



18

POLITICAL ECONOMY

A Republic of Equals
Why political inequality is to blame for economic 
and social injustice

Political equality is the most basic tenet of democracy. 
Yet in America and other democratic nations, those 
with political power have special access to markets and 
public services. A Republic of Equals traces the massive 
income inequality observed in the United States and 
other rich democracies to politicized markets and 
avoidable gaps in opportunity—and explains why they 
are the root cause of what ails democracy today.

In this provocative book, economist Jonathan 
Rothwell draws on the latest empirical evidence from 
across the social sciences to demonstrate how rich 
democracies have allowed racial politics and the inter-
ests of those at the top to subordinate justice. He looks 
at the rise of nationalism in Europe and the United 
States, revealing how this trend overlaps with racial 
prejudice and is related to mounting frustration with a 
political status quo that thrives on income inequality 
and inefficient markets. But economic differences are 
by no means inevitable. Differences in group status 
by race and ethnicity are dynamic and have reversed 
themselves across continents and within countries. 
Inequalities persist between races in the United States 
because Black Americans are denied equal access to 
markets and public services. Meanwhile, elite profes-
sional associations carve out privileged market status 
for their members, leading to compensation in excess 
of their skills.

A Republic of Equals provides a bold new perspective 
on how to foster greater political and social equality, 
while moving societies closer to what a true republic 
should be.

JONATHAN ROTHWELL is the Principal Economist at 
Gallup and a visiting scholar at George Washington 
University’s Institute of Public Policy. 
November 2019. 384 pages. 72 b/w illus.
Hardback  9780691183763 $29.95 | £24.00
E-book  9780691189987

“Powerful and compelling. Rothwell adds new 
dimensions to the discussion of inequality and 
its consequences, which now include the rise 
of populist nationalism across the developed 
world. His arguments are especially timely 
as we head into an election season where the 
politics of inequality will take center stage.”
—Katherine S. Newman, author of Downhill 
from Here: Retirement Insecurity in the Age of 
Inequality

“Jonathan Rothwell’s book debunks much of 
the conventional wisdom and sheds new light 
on the real sources of inequality—in the twin 
realities of racism and unequal political and 
institutional power. The genius of the book is 
in charting a path to how to build a far more 
just and prosperous society. A must-read for all 
those who wish for a better future for America 
and the world.”
—Richard Florida, author of The Rise of the 
Creative Class



19

POLITICAL ECONOMY

“This is an impressive, bracing, and agenda-setting book.”
—Paul Pierson, coauthor of American Amnesia: How 
the War on Government Led Us to Forget What Made 
America Prosper

Democracy and Prosperity
It is a widespread view that democracy and the 
advanced nation-state are in crisis, weakened by 
globalization and undermined by global capitalism, 
in turn explaining rising inequality and mounting 
populism. This book, written by two of the world’s 
leading political economists, argues this view is wrong: 
advanced democracies are resilient, and their enduring 
historical relationship with capitalism has been 
mutually beneficial.

TORBEN IVERSEN is the Harold Hitchings Burbank 
Professor of Political Economy at Harvard University. 
DAVID SOSKICE is School Professor and Professor of 
Political Science and Economics at the London School 
of Economics.

“This book offers brilliant insights.”
—Jeremy Adelman, Princeton University

“A must-read for all those wishing to truly understand 
the current challenges to democracy and social justice.”
—Judith A. Teichman, author of The Politics of Inclu-
sive Development: Policy, State Capacity, and Coalition 
Building

Why Not Default?
The European debt crisis has rekindled long-standing 
debates about the power of finance and the fraught 
relationship between capitalism and democracy in a 
globalized world. Why Not Default? unravels a striking 
puzzle at the heart of these debates—why, despite 
frequent crises and the immense costs of repayment, 
do so many heavily indebted countries continue to 
service their international debts?

JEROME ROOS is an LSE Fellow in International Politi-
cal Economy at the London School of Economics. He 
regularly provides commentary on world politics and 
current affairs for various international media.

2019. 360 pages. 32 b/w illus. 15 tables.
Hardback  9780691182735 $29.95 | £24.00
E-book  9780691188874

2019. 416 pages. 90 b/w illus. 14 tables.
Hardback  9780691180106 $39.95 | £30.00
E-book  9780691184937



20

“Walter Scheidel has done more to reveal the hidden 
patterns of human existence than any other historian 
of our era. Quite simply, he has no peer. Erudite, 
enlightening, and wonderfully provocative, Escape 
from Rome is destined to become a classic.”
—Amanda Foreman, author of A World on Fire: 
Britain’s Crucial Role in the American Civil War

Escape from Rome
The fall of the Roman Empire has long been consid-
ered one of the greatest disasters in history. But in this 
groundbreaking book, Walter Scheidel argues that 
Rome’s dramatic collapse was actually the best thing 
that ever happened, clearing the path for Europe’s 
economic rise and the creation of the modern age. 

WALTER SCHEIDEL is the Dickason Professor in the 
Humanities, Professor of Classics and History, and 
a Kennedy-Grossman Fellow in Human Biology at 
Stanford University.

October 2019. 680 pages. 29 b/w illus. 5 tables. 36 maps.
Hardback  9780691172187 $35.00 | £27.00
E-book  9780691198835
The Princeton Economic History of the Western World

POLITICAL ECONOMY

“Catão and Obstfeld’s book offers valuable insights into 
what globalization can and cannot deliver.”
—Carmen M. Reinhart, coauthor of This Time Is 
Different: Eight Centuries of Financial Folly

Meeting Globalization’s Challenges
Globalization has expanded economic opportunities 
throughout the world, but it has also left many people 
feeling dispossessed, disenfranchised, and angry. Luís 
Catão and Maurice Obstfeld bring together some of 
today’s top economists to assess the benefits, costs, 
and daunting policy challenges of globalization. This 
timely and accessible book combines incisive analyses 
of the anatomy of globalization with innovative and 
practical policy ideas that can help to make it work 
better for everyone.

LUÍS A. V. CATÃO is associate professor in the Lisbon 
School of Economics and Management at the Univer-
sity of Lisbon. He was formerly a senior economist at 
the International Monetary Fund. MAURICE OBSTFELD 
is the Class of 1958 Professor of Economics at the 
University of California, Berkeley. He was formerly 
chief economist at the International Monetary Fund.

November 2019. 280 pages. 45 b/w illus.
Hardback  9780691188935 $35.00 | £27.00
E-book  9780691198866

The Great Leveler
Walter Scheidel
Paperback  9780691183251 $18.95 | £14.99
E-book  9780691184319



21

PUBLIC POLICY

“You may think you understand the internet, but 
chances are you don’t. It’s not what you thought, nor 
what you hoped. Read this book. Then make your 
friends read it, too.”
—Michael J. Copps, former commissioner of the 
Federal Communications Commission

The Internet Trap
The internet was supposed to fragment audiences and 
make media monopolies impossible. Instead, behe-
moths like Google and Facebook now dominate the 
time we spend online—and grab all the profits from 
the attention economy. The Internet Trap explains how 
this happened. This provocative and timely book sheds 
light on the stunning rise of the digital giants and the 
online struggles of nearly everyone else—and reveals 
what small players can do to survive in a game that is 
rigged against them.

MATTHEW HINDMAN is associate professor of media and 
public affairs at George Washington University and 
the author of the award-winning book The Myth of 
Digital Democracy (Princeton). 

“A must-read for anyone seeking to reach the top 
echelons of public service.”
—Catherine Haddon, Institute for Government

Megaphone Bureaucracy
Once relegated to the anonymous back rooms of dem-
ocratic debate, our bureaucratic leaders are increasingly 
having to govern under the scrutiny of a 24-hour news 
cycle, hyperpartisan political oversight, and a restless 
populace that is increasingly distrustful of the people 
who govern them. Megaphone Bureaucracy reveals 
how today’s civil servants are finding a voice of their 
own as they join elected politicians on the public stage 
and jockey for advantage in the persuasion game of 
modern governance.

DENNIS C. GRUBE is lecturer in public policy at 
the University of Cambridge. A former political 
speechwriter, he is the author of Prime Ministers and 
Rhetorical Governance and At the Margins of Victorian 
Britain: Politics, Immorality, and Britishness in the 
Nineteenth Century. 2019. 232 pages. 5 b/w illus. 4 tables.

Hardback  9780691179674 $29.95 | £24.00
E-book  9780691189604

2018. 256 pages. 7 b/w illus. 5 tables.
Hardback  9780691159263 $29.95 | £24.00
E-book  9780691184074



22

PUBLIC POLICY

“This book is both wise and far-ranging. If I was teach-
ing an introductory public policy course, this would 
be the economics that I would adopt.” 
—Edward Glaeser, Harvard University

Markets, State, and People
While economic research emphasizes the importance 
of governmental institutions for growth and progress, 
conventional public policy textbooks tend to focus on 
macroeconomic policies and on tax-and-spend deci-
sions. Markets, State, and People stresses the basics of 
welfare economics and the interplay between individ-
ual and collective choices. It fills a gap by showing how 
economic theory relates to current policy questions, 
with a look at incentives, institutions, and efficiency. 

DIANE COYLE is the inaugural Bennett Professor of 
Public Policy at the University of Cambridge. She is a 
member of the UK Council of Economic Advisers and 
the Natural Capital Committee, as well as a Fellow of 
the Office for National Statistics. 

“The culmination of years of careful field and empirical 
analytical work, this is an important book on a timely 
and significant issue of public policy.”
—Todd R. LaPorte, professor emeritus, University of 
California, Berkeley

The Dynamics of Risk
Earthquakes are a huge global threat. In thirty-six 
countries, severe seismic risks threaten populations 
and their increasingly interdependent systems of trans-
portation, communication, energy, and finance. In this 
important book, Louise Comfort provides an unprec-
edented examination of how twelve communities in 
nine countries responded to destructive earthquakes 
between 1999 and 2015. And many of the book’s 
lessons can also be applied to other large-scale risks.

LOUISE K. COMFORT is professor at the Graduate 
School of Public and International Affairs and former 
director of the Center for Disaster Management at the 
University of Pittsburgh. Her previous books include 
Shared Risk: Complex Systems in Seismic Response.

January 2020. 368 pages. 66 b/w illus. 19 tables.
Hardback  9780691179261 $39.95 | £30.00
E-book  9780691189314

2019. 336 pages. 25 b/w illus. 56 tables. 7 maps.
Paperback  9780691165370 $34.95 | £27.00
E-book  9780691186023

Princeton Studies in Complexity



23

INTERNATIONAL & COMPARATIVE POLITICS

Rights as Weapons
An in-depth look at the historic and strategic de-
ployment of rights in political conflicts throughout 
the world

Rights are usually viewed as defensive concepts repre-
senting mankind’s highest aspirations to protect the 
vulnerable and uplift the downtrodden. But since the 
Enlightenment, political combatants have also used 
rights belligerently, to batter despised communities, 
demolish existing institutions, and smash opposing 
ideas. Delving into a range of historical and contem-
porary conflicts from all areas of the globe, Rights as 
Weapons focuses on the underexamined ways in which 
the powerful wield rights as aggressive weapons against 
the weak.

Clifford Bob looks at how political forces use rights as 
rallying cries: naturalizing novel claims as rights in-
herent in humanity, absolutizing them as trumps over 
rival interests or community concerns, universalizing 
them as transcultural and transhistorical, and depoliti-
cizing them as concepts beyond debate. He shows how 
powerful proponents employ rights as camouflage to 
cover ulterior motives, as crowbars to break rival coa-
litions, as blockades to suppress subordinate groups, as 
spears to puncture discrete policies, and as dynamite 
to explode whole societies. And he demonstrates how 
the targets of rights campaigns repulse such assaults, 
using their own rights-like weapons: denying the 
abuses they are accused of, constructing rival rights to 
protect themselves, portraying themselves as victims 
rather than violators, and repudiating authoritative 
decisions against them. This sophisticated framework 
is applied to a diverse range of examples, including 
nineteenth-century voting rights movements; the 
American civil rights movement; nationalist, populist, 
and religious movements in today’s Europe; and 
internationalized conflicts related to Palestinian 
self-determination, animal rights, gay rights, and 
transgender rights.

Comparing key episodes in the deployment of rights, 
Rights as Weapons opens new perspectives on an idea 
that is central to legal and political conflicts.

Clifford Bob is professor and chair of political science 
at Duquesne University. His previous books include 
The Marketing of Rebellion, The Global Right Wing 
and the Clash of World Politics, and The International 
Struggle for New Human Rights. 
2019. 280 pages. 1 b/w illus. 1 table.
Hardback  9780691166049 $29.95 | £24.00
E-book  9780691189055

“In this lucid and compelling account of histor-
ical and contemporary human rights struggles, 
Clifford Bob offers an entirely new lens for 
understanding how rights have been deployed 
to advance political objectives. Through an 
array of cases and adopting a realist perspective, 
he conceptualizes the different ways rights are 
being weaponized. A fantastic book.”
—Neve Gordon, coauthor of The Human 
Right to Dominate

“Rights as Weapons is a timely and important 
reminder that while human rights discourse 
can empower and liberate, it can also justify 
oppression by the powerful against the weak. 
Clifford Bob masterfully documents the ways 
in which actors in conflict use rights as weap-
ons to amplify their own power. This book is a 
must-read.”
—Emilie M. Hafner-Burton, University of 
California, San Diego



24

INTERNATIONAL & COMPARATIVE POLITICS

“Forging the Franchise is a must-read.”
—Anna Grzymała-Busse, Stanford University

“This is essential reading for scholars, students, and 
advocates of equal rights.”
—Mala Htun, University of New Mexico

Forging the Franchise
In the 1880s, women were barred from voting in all 
national-level elections, but by 1920 they were going 
to the polls in nearly thirty countries. What caused 
this massive change? Through a careful examination of 
the tumultuous path to women’s political inclusion in 
the United States, France, and the United Kingdom, 
Forging the Franchise demonstrates that the formation 
of a broad movement across social divides, and 
strategic alliances with political parties in competitive 
electoral conditions, provided the leverage that 
ultimately transformed women into voters.

DAWN LANGAN TEELE is the Janice and Julian Bers 
Assistant Professor in the Social Sciences at the 
University of Pennsylvania. She is the editor of Field 
Experiments and Their Critics. 

“Compelling and unputdownable. . . . A brilliantly 
woven narrative of the invasion of ordinary life by 
state power, this elegantly written book is gripping 
from cover to cover.”
—Rajeev Bhargava, author of The Promise of India’s 
Secular Democracy

Emergency Chronicles
On the night of June 25, 1975, Indira Gandhi 
declared a state of emergency in India, suspending 
constitutional rights and rounding up her political 
opponents in midnight raids across the country. In 
the twenty-one harrowing months that followed, 
her regime unleashed a brutal campaign of coercion 
and intimidation, arresting and torturing people by 
the tens of thousands, razing slums, and imposing 
compulsory sterilization on the poor. Emergency 
Chronicles provides the first comprehensive account of 
this understudied episode in India’s modern history. 

GYAN PRAKASH is the Dayton-Stockton Professor of 
History at Princeton University. His many books 
include Mumbai Fables (Princeton), Bonded Histories, 
and Another Reason (Princeton). 

2018. 240 pages. 20 b/w illus. 20 tables.
Hardback  9780691180267 $29.95 | £24.00
E-book  9780691184272

2019. 456 pages. 30 b/w illus. 1 map.
Hardback  9780691186726 $29.95 | £24.00
E-book  9780691190006
Not for sale in South Asia



25

INTERNATIONAL & COMPARATIVE POLITICS

“Anziska has made a major contribution to the history 
of this conflict.”
—Charles Kaiser, The Guardian

Preventing Palestine
For seventy years Israel has existed as a state, and for 
forty years it has honored a peace treaty with Egypt 
that is widely viewed as a triumph of U.S. diplomacy in 
the Middle East. Yet the Palestinians—the would-be 
beneficiaries of a vision for a comprehensive regional 
settlement that led to the Camp David Accords in 
1978—remain stateless to this day. How and why 
Palestinian statelessness persists are the central ques-
tions of Seth Anziska’s groundbreaking book, which 
explores the complex legacy of the agreement brokered 
by President Jimmy Carter.

SETH ANZISKA is the Mohamed S. Farsi-Polonsky Lec-
turer in Jewish-Muslim Relations at University College 
London and a visiting fellow at the U.S./Middle East 
Project. His writing has appeared in the New York 
Times, Foreign Policy, and Haaretz. 

“A deft, accessible, and in-depth account of the Islamic 
Republic, Iran Rising helps us to better understand 
an important country that continues to defy easy 
classification.”
—Mehran Kamrava, author of The Impossibility of 
Palestine

Iran Rising
When Iranians overthrew their monarchy, rejecting 
a pro-Western shah in favor of an Islamic regime, 
many observers predicted that revolutionary turmoil 
would paralyze the country for decades to come. 
Yet forty years after the 1978–79 revolution, Iran 
has emerged as a critical player in the Middle East 
and the wider world, as demonstrated in part by the 
2015 international nuclear agreement. In Iran Rising, 
renowned Iran specialist Amin Saikal describes how 
the country has managed to survive despite ongoing 
domestic struggles, Western sanctions, and countless 
other serious challenges.

AMIN SAIKAL is Distinguished Professor of Political 
Science, Public Policy Fellow, and Director of the Cen-
tre for Arab and Islamic Studies (the Middle East and 
Central Asia) at the Australian National University.

2018. 464 pages. 9 b/w illus.
Hardback  9780691177397 $35.00 | £27.00
E-book  9780691183985

2019. 344 pages. 
Hardback  9780691175478 $29.95 | £24.00
E-book  9780691184197  Audiobook  9780691193069



26

INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS & LAW

Active Defense
What changes in China’s modern military policy 
reveal about military organizations and strategy

Since the 1949 Communist Revolution, China has 
devised nine different military strategies, which the 
People’s Liberation Army (PLA) calls “strategic guide-
lines.” What accounts for these numerous changes? 
Active Defense offers the first systematic look at China’s 
military strategy from the mid-twentieth century to 
today. Exploring the range and intensity of threats 
that China has faced, M. Taylor Fravel illuminates 
the nation’s past and present military goals and how 
China sought to achieve them, and offers a rich set 
of cases for deepening the study of change in military 
organizations.

Drawing from diverse Chinese-language sources, 
including memoirs of leading generals, military 
histories, and document collections that have 
become available only in the last two decades, Fravel 
shows why transformations in military strategy were 
pursued at certain times and not others. He focuses 
on the military strategies adopted in 1956, 1980, and 
1993—when the PLA was attempting to wage war in 
a new kind of way—to show that China has pursued 
major change in its strategic guidelines when there has 
been a significant shift in the conduct of warfare in the 
international system and when China’s Communist 
Party has been united.

Delving into the security threats China has faced over 
the last seven decades, Active Defense offers a detailed 
investigation into how and why states alter their 
defense policies.

M. TAYLOR FRAVEL is the Arthur and Ruth Sloan 
Professor of Political Science and a member of the 
Security Studies Program at the Massachusetts Insti-
tute of Technology. He is the author of Strong Borders, 
Secure Nation (Princeton). 
2019. 396 pages. 1 b/w illus. 6 maps. 2 tables.
Hardback  9780691152134 $35.00 | £27.00
E-book  9780691185590

Princeton Studies in International History and Politics

“Given growing Sino-American competition, 
this is a timely work, relevant to policymakers, 
strategists, and scholars alike.”
—Karl Eikenberry, Stanford University and 
former U.S. Ambassador to Afghanistan

“Active Defense is a major contribution to our 
understanding of Chinese military doctrine.”
—Thomas J. Christensen, author of The China 
Challenge: Shaping the Choices of a Rising 
Power

“Engaging and highly original, this is a must-
read for scholars, analysts, policymakers, and 
anyone seeking to understand the future of 
international politics.”
—Caitlin Talmadge, Georgetown University



27

INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS & LAW

“This brilliant page-turner will delight aficionados of 
military history and open new paths for experts 
seeking to uncover the correlates of warfare.”
—David D. Laitin, Stanford University

Divided Armies
How do armies fight and what makes them victorious 
on the modern battlefield? In Divided Armies, Jason 
Lyall challenges long-standing answers to this classic 
question by linking the fate of armies to their levels 
of inequality. The higher an army’s inequality, Lyall 
finds, the greater its rates of desertion, side-switching, 
casualties, and use of coercion to force soldiers to 
fight. Sounding the alarm on the dangers of inequality 
for battlefield performance, Divided Armies offers 
important lessons about warfare over the past two 
centuries—and for wars still to come.

JASON LYALL is associate professor of political science 
and director of the Political Violence FieldLab at Yale 
University.

“This book delivers a politics of scale that gives research-
ers a useful structure for studying the international 
political economy as an integrated but unstable system.”
—Mark Blyth, Brown University

Of Privacy and Power
We live in an interconnected world, where security 
problems like terrorism are spilling across borders, and 
globalized data networks and e-commerce platforms 
are reshaping the world economy. This means that 
states’ jurisdictions and rule systems clash. How have 
they negotiated their differences over freedom and 
security? Of Privacy and Power investigates how the 
European Union and United States, the two major 
regulatory systems in world politics, have regulated 
privacy and security, and how their agreements and 
disputes have reshaped the transatlantic relationship.

HENRY FARRELL is professor of political science and 
international affairs at George Washington University. 
He is the author of The Political Economy of Trust. 
ABRAHAM L. NEWMAN is professor of government in 
the Edmund A. Walsh School of Foreign Service at 
Georgetown University. His books include Voluntary 
Disruptions and Protectors of Privacy. 

February 2020. 480 pages. 23 b/w illus. 24 tables.
Paperback  9780691192444 $35.00 | £27.00
E-book  9780691194158

Princeton Studies in International History and Politics

2019. 248 pages. 6 b/w illus. 1 table.
Hardback  9780691183640 $29.95 | £24.00
E-book  9780691189956



28

INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS & LAW

“Carson brilliantly illuminates this hidden side of war.”
—Alexander B. Downes, George Washington 
University

Secret Wars
Secret Wars is the first book to systematically analyze 
the ways powerful states covertly participate in foreign 
wars, showing a recurring pattern of such behavior 
stretching from World War I to U.S.-occupied Iraq. 
Investigating what governments keep secret during 
wars and why, Austin Carson argues that leaders 
maintain the secrecy of state involvement as a response 
to the persistent concern of limiting war. Keeping 
interventions “backstage” helps control escalation 
dynamics, insulating leaders from domestic pressures 
while communicating their interest in keeping a war 
contained.

AUSTIN CARSON is assistant professor of political 
science at the University of Chicago.

“Stimulating and thought-provoking, Cult of the 
Irrelevant brings a valuable historical perspective to a 
subject that too often lacks it.”—Hal Brands, author 
of American Grand Strategy in the Age of Trump

Cult of the Irrelevant
To mobilize America’s intellectual resources to meet 
the security challenges of the post–9/11 world, US 
Secretary of Defense Robert M. Gates observed that 
“we must again embrace eggheads and ideas.” But 
the gap between national security policymakers and 
international relations scholars has become a chasm.
In the name of scientific objectivity, academics today 
frequently engage only in basic research that they hope 
will somehow trickle down to policymakers. Drawing 
on the lessons of this history as well as a unique survey 
of current and former national security policymakers, 
Michael Desch offers concrete recommendations for 
scholars who want to shape government work. The 
result is a rich intellectual history and an essential 
wake-up call to a field that has lost its way.

MICHAEL C. DESCH is the Packey J. Dee Professor of 
International Relations and founding director of the 
Notre Dame International Security Center. 

2018. 344 pages. 17 b/w illus. 13 tables.
Hardback  9780691181769 $35.00 | £27.00
E-book  9780691184241

Princeton Studies in International History and Politics

2019. 368 pages. 8 b/w illus. 14 tables.
Hardback  9780691181219 $35.00 | £27.00
E-book  9780691184906

Princeton Studies in International History and Politics



29

INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS & LAW

“Gordin and Ikenberry bring together some of the very 
best scholars writing about nuclear weapons and 
nuclear energy today.”
—Scott D. Sagan, author of The Limits of Safety: 
Organizations, Accidents, and Nuclear Weapons

The Age of Hiroshima
On August 6, 1945, in the waning days of World War 
II, the United States dropped an atomic bomb on 
the Japanese city of Hiroshima. The city’s destruction 
stands as a powerful symbol of nuclear annihilation, 
but it has also shaped how we think about war and 
peace, the past and the present, and science and ethics. 
The Age of Hiroshima traces these complex legacies, 
exploring how the meanings of Hiroshima have rever-
berated across the decades and around the world.

MICHAEL D. GORDIN is the Rosengarten Professor of 
Modern and Contemporary History at Princeton 
University. G. JOHN IKENBERRY is the Albert G. 
Milbank Professor of Politics and International Affairs 
at Princeton and a Global Eminence Scholar at Kyung 
Hee University in Seoul, South Korea. 

“J. C. Sharman has written an excellent, important, and 
much-overdue book that will change your thinking 
about the early modern world.”
—Sven Beckert, Harvard University

“This book should make a big impact.”
—Barry Buzan, London School of Economics

Empires of the Weak
Bringing a revisionist perspective to the idea that 
Europe ruled the world due to military dominance, 
Empires of the Weak demonstrates that the rise of the 
West was an exception in the prevailing world order.

J. C. SHARMAN is the Sir Patrick Sheehy Professor 
of International Relations in the Department of 
Politics and International Studies at the University of 
Cambridge and a fellow of King’s College. His books 
include The Despot’s Guide to Wealth Management and 
International Order in Diversity.

January 2020. 384 pages. 2 b/w illus.
Paperback  9780691193441 $32.95 | £26.00
E-book  9780691195292

2019. 216 pages. 
Hardback  9780691182797 $27.95 | £22.00
E-book  9780691184951



30

INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS & LAW

“This is essential reading for activists, scholars, and 
everyone else interested in human rights.”
—Lynn Hunt, author of Inventing Human Rights

“A World Divided is especially worth reading at a time 
when many countries are governed by leaders trying to 
reverse recent advances in the protection of rights.”
—Aryeh Neier, cofounder of Human Rights Watch

A World Divided
Once dominated by vast empires, the world is now 
divided into close to 200 independent countries with 
laws and constitutions proclaiming human rights—a 
transformation that suggests that nations and human 
rights inevitably developed together. But the reality 
is far more problematic, as Eric Weitz shows in this 
compelling global history of the fate of human rights 
in a world of nation-states.

ERIC D. WEITZ is Distinguished Professor of History at 
City College and the Graduate Center, City Universi-
ty of New York. His books include Weimar Germany: 
Promise and Tragedy and A Century of Genocide (both 
Princeton). 

“A highly informative, beautifully written, compelling 
account of what the activation of the International 
Criminal Court’s jurisdiction over the crime of 
aggression means in a world of evolving technologies 
and new paradigms of war making.”
—Donald M. Ferencz, Middlesex University School of 
Law and University of Oxford

The Crime of Aggression
On July 17, 2018, starting an unjust war became a 
prosecutable international crime alongside genocide, 
crimes against humanity, and war crimes. Instead of 
collective state responsibility, our leaders are now 
personally subject to indictment for crimes of aggres-
sion, from invasions and preemptions to drone strikes 
and cyberattacks. The Crime of Aggression is Noah 
Weisbord’s riveting insider’s account of the high-stakes 
legal fight to enact this historic legislation and hold 
politicians accountable for the wars they start.

NOAH WEISBORD is associate professor of law at 
Queen’s University in Canada and served on the Inter-
national Criminal Court’s working group that drafted 
the crime of aggression.

September 2019. 576 pages. 12 color + 34 b/w illus. 2 tables. 
22 maps.
Hardback  9780691145440 $35.00 | £27.00
E-book  9780691185552  Audiobook  9780691199016

Human Rights and Crimes against Humanity

2019. 272 pages. 
Hardback  9780691169873 $35.00 | £27.00
E-book  9780691191355

Human Rights and Crimes against Humanity



31

INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS & LAW

“Offering a survey of American foreign relations law 
and a critique of the Supreme Court’s approach to 
this law, this enjoyable and informative read will spur 
much-needed debate and discussion.”
—Curtis Bradley, Duke University School of Law

Restoring the Global Judiciary
In the past several decades, there has been a growing 
chorus of voices contending that the Supreme Court 
and federal judiciary should stay out of foreign affairs 
and leave the field to Congress and the president. 
Challenging this idea, Restoring the Global Judiciary 
argues instead for a robust judicial role in the conduct 
of U.S. foreign policy. With an innovative combination 
of constitutional history, international relations theo-
ry, and legal doctrine, Martin Flaherty demonstrates 
that the Supreme Court and federal judiciary have the 
power and duty to apply the law without deference to 
the other branches.

MARTIN S. FLAHERTY is the Leitner Family Professor 
of International Human Rights Law and founding 
codirector of the Leitner Center for International Law 
and Justice at Fordham Law School.

“This is a fascinating book that demonstrates how the 
rights of capital have been entrenched in the interna-
tional legal system. . . . A must-read.”
—Thomas Piketty, author of Capital in the Twenty- 
First Century

The Code of Capital
Capital is the defining feature of modern economies, 
yet most people have no idea where it actually comes 
from. What is it, exactly, that transforms mere wealth 
into an asset that automatically creates more wealth? 
The Code of Capital explains how capital is created 
behind closed doors in the offices of private attorneys, 
and why this little-known fact is one of the biggest 
reasons for the widening wealth gap between the 
holders of capital and everybody else.

KATHARINA PISTOR is the Edwin B. Parker Professor 
of Comparative Law and director of the Center 
on Global Legal Transformation at Columbia Law 
School. She is the coauthor of Law and Capitalism: 
What Corporate Crises Reveal about Legal Systems 
and Economic Development around the World and the 
coeditor of Governing Access to Essential Resources. 

September 2019. 344 pages. 
Hardback  9780691179124 $35.00 | £27.00
E-book  9780691186122

2019. 320 pages. 
Hardback  9780691178974 $29.95 | £24.00
E-book  9780691189437



32

METHODOLOGY

“Finally! A data visualization guide that is simultane-
ously practical and elegant. Healy combines the 
beauty and insight of Tufte with the concrete helpful-
ness of Stack Exchange.”
—Elizabeth Bruch, University of Michigan

“Data Visualization is a brilliant book.”
—Becky Pettit, University of Texas at Austin

Data Visualization
This book provides students and researchers a hands-
on introduction to the principles and practice of data 
visualization. It explains what makes some graphs 
succeed while others fail, how to make high-quality 
figures from data using powerful and reproducible 
methods, and how to think about data visualization in 
an honest and effective way.

KIERAN HEALY is associate professor of sociology at 
Duke University. He is the author of Last Best Gifts: 
Altruism and the Market for Human Blood and Organs.

“An enticing and important field guide to the new 
frontier of digital social research.”
—Beth Simone Noveck, Forbes

Bit by Bit
The rapid spread of social media, smartphones, 
and other digital wonders enables us to collect and 
process data about human behavior on a scale never 
before imaginable, offering entirely new approaches 
to core questions about social behavior. Bit by Bit is 
the key to unlocking these powerful methods. In this 
authoritative and accessible book, Matthew Salganik 
explains how the digital revolution is transforming the 
way social scientists observe behavior, ask questions, 
run experiments, and engage in mass collaborations. 
Featuring a wealth of real-world examples and in-
valuable advice on how to tackle the thorniest ethical 
challenges, Bit by Bit is the essential guide to doing 
social research in this fast-evolving digital age.

MATTHEW J. SALGANIK is professor of sociology at 
Princeton University, where he is also affiliated with 
the Center for Information Technology Policy and the 
Center for Statistics and Machine Learning.

2018. 296 pages. 185 color illus.
Paperback  9780691181622 $40.00 | £30.00
E-book  9780691185064

2019. 448 pages. 79 b/w illus. 28 tables. 2 maps.
Paperback  9780691196107 $24.95 | £20.00
E-book  9781400888184



33

METHODOLOGY

Quantitative Social Science
An introductory textbook on data analysis and 
statistics written especially for students in the social 
sciences and allied fields

Quantitative analysis is an increasingly essential skill 
for social science research, yet students in the social 
sciences and related areas typically receive little train-
ing in it—or if they do, they usually end up in statistics 
classes that offer few insights into their field. This 
textbook is a practical introduction to data analysis 
and statistics written especially for undergraduates 
and beginning graduate students in the social sciences 
and allied fields, such as economics, sociology, public 
policy, and data science.

Quantitative Social Science engages directly with em-
pirical analysis, showing students how to analyze data 
using the R programming language and to interpret 
the results—it encourages hands-on learning, not 
paper-and-pencil statistics. More than forty data sets 
taken directly from leading quantitative social science 
research illustrate how data analysis can be used to 
answer important questions about society and human 
behavior.

Proven in the classroom, this one-of-a-kind textbook 
features numerous additional data analysis exercises 
and interactive R programming exercises, and also 
comes with supplementary teaching materials for 
instructors.

KOSUKE IMAI is Professor of Government and of 
Statistics at Harvard University.
2018. 432 pages. 14 color + 86 b/w illus. 
Paperback  9780691175461 $49.50 | £40.00
E-book  9781400885251

Forthcoming Spring 2020 
Quantitative Social Science: An Introduction in Stata
Kosuke Imai 
With Raymond P. Hicks

“The author has masterfully balanced careful 
explanations of the quantitative theory with 
the practical computer implementation of the 
methods applied to real world data sets.”
—Jason M. Graham, Mathematical Association 
of America Reviews

“A superb hands-on introduction to modern 
quantitative methods in the social sciences. 
Placing practical data analysis front and center, 
this book is bound to become a standard refer-
ence in the field of quantitative social science 
and an indispensable resource for students and 
practitioners alike.”
—Alberto Abadie, Massachusetts Institute of 
Technology



NEW IN PAPERBACK

34

The Corruption Cure
Robert I. Rotberg
Paperback  9780691191577  $24.95 | £20.00
E-book  9781400884995

One Nation Undecided
Peter H. Schuck
Paperback  9780691191584  $22.95 | £17.99
E-book  9781400884728

The Myth of Independence
Sarah Binder & Mark Spindel
Paperback  9780691191591  $21.95 | £16.99
E-book  9781400888566

California Greenin’
David Vogel
Paperback  9780691196176  $21.95 | £16.99
E-book  9781400889594

Vanguard of the Revolution
A. James McAdams
Paperback  9780691196428  $27.95 | £22.00
E-book  9781400888498

After Victory
G. John Ikenberry
Paperback  9780691169217  $19.95 | £14.99
E-book  9781400880843

Why Wilson Matters
Tony Smith
Paperback  9780691183480  $27.95 | £22.00
E-book  9781400883400

Resolve in International Politics
Joshua D. Kertzer
Paperback  9780691181080  $27.95 | £22.00
E-book  9781400883646

How to Do Things  
with International Law
Ian Hurd
Paperback  9780691196503  $21.95 | £16.99
E-book  9781400888078



NEW IN PAPERBACK

35

Ordinary Jews
Evgeny Finkel
Paperback  9780691197180  $21.95 | £16.99
E-book  9781400884926

The Grand Strategy of  
the Habsburg Empire
A. Wess Mitchell
Paperback  9780691196442  $24.95 | £20.00
E-book  9781400889969

Out of Many Faiths
Eboo Patel
Paperback  9780691196817  $17.95 | £13.99
E-book  9780691196961

Making the Arab World
Fawaz A. Gerges
Paperback  9780691196466  $19.95 | £14.99
E-book  9781400890071

Safeguarding  
Democratic Capitalism
Melvyn P. Leffler
Paperback  9780691196510  $27.95 | £22.00
E-book  9781400888061

To End All Wars, New Edition
Thomas J. Knock
Paperback  9780691191614  $27.95 | £22.00
E-book  9780691191928

Evidence for Hope
Kathryn Sikkink
Paperback  9780691192710  $21.95 | £16.99
E-book  9781400888535

Hitler's American Model
James Q. Whitman
Paperback  9780691183060  $14.95 | £11.99
E-book  9781400884636

The Art of Being Governed
Michael Szonyi
Paperback  9780691197241  $24.95 | £20.00
E-book  9781400888887



NEW IN PAPERBACK

36

John Adams and the Fear  
of American Oligarchy
Luke Mayville
Paperback  9780691183244  $22.95 | £17.99
E-book  9780691184456

Free Time
Julie L. Rose
Paperback  9780691183442  $22.95 | £17.99
E-book  9781400883684

The Tyranny of the Ideal
Gerald Gaus
Paperback  9780691183428  $29.95 | £24.00
E-book  9781400881048

Fugitive Democracy
Sheldon S. Wolin
Paperback  9780691183275  $27.95 | £22.00
E-book  9780691185538

The Infidel and the Professor
Dennis C. Rasmussen
Paperback  9780691192284  $18.95 | £14.99
E-book  9781400888467

Classical Greek Oligarchy
Matthew Simonton
Paperback  9780691192055  $32.95 | £26.00
E-book  9781400885145

The Expanding Blaze
Jonathan Israel
Paperback  9780691195933  $27.95 | £22.00
E-book  9781400888276

Reordering the World
Duncan Bell
Paperback  9780691197173  $27.95 | £22.00
E-book  9781400881024

The Emergence of Globalism
Or Rosenboim
Paperback  9780691191508  $27.95 | £22.00
E-book  9781400885237



NEW IN PAPERBACK

37

The Opinion of Mankind
Paul Sagar
Paperback  9780691191515  $29.95 | £24.00
E-book  9781400889808

American Empire
A. G. Hopkins
Paperback  9780691196879  $27.95 | £22.00
E-book  9781400888351

The Sense of Reality
Isaiah Berlin
Paperback  9780691182872  $27.95 | £22.00
Not for sale in the Commonwealth

Misdemeanorland
Issa Kohler-Hausmann
Paperback  9780691196114  $22.95 | £17.99
E-book  9781400890354

Climbing Mount Laurel
Douglas S. Massey, Len Albright, 
Rebecca Casciano, Elizabeth 
Derickson & David N. Kinsey
Paperback  9780691196138  $27.95 | £22.00
E-book  9781400846047

The Contentious Public Sphere
Ya-Wen Lei
Paperback  9780691196145  $27.95 | £22.00
E-book  9781400887941

On the Move
Filiz Garip
Paperback  9780691191881  $27.95 | £22.00
E-book  9781400883769

Getting Respect
Michèle Lamont, Graziella Moraes 
Silva, Jessica S. Welburn, Joshua 
Guetzkow, Nissim Mizrachi, Hanna 
Herzog & Elisa Reis
Paperback  9780691183404  $29.95 | £24.00
E-book  9781400883776

Boko Haram
Alexander Thurston
Paperback  9780691197081  $19.95 | £14.99
E-book  9781400888481



NEW IN PAPERBACK

38

The Left Behind
Robert Wuthnow
Paperback  9780691191669  $15.95 | £12.99
E-book  9780691195155

Failing in the Field
Dean Karlan & Jacob Appel
Paperback  9780691183138  $19.95 | £14.99
E-book  9781400883615

What Makes a Terrorist
Alan B. Krueger
Paperback  9780691196077  $19.95 | £14.99
E-book  9781400888979

American Default
Sebastian Edwards
Paperback  9780691196046  $19.95 | £14.99
E-book  9781400890385

Big Mind
Geoff Mulgan
Paperback  9780691196169  $19.95 | £14.99
E-book  9781400888511

Economics for the Common Good
Jean Tirole
Paperback  9780691192253  $18.95 | £14.99

The Shape of the River
William G. Bowen & Derek Bok
Paperback  9780691182483  $24.95 | £20.00
E-book  9780691184227

Niccolò Machiavelli
Corrado Vivanti
Paperback  9780691196893  $18.95 | £14.99

Think Again
Stanley Fish
Paperback  9780691195919  $19.95 | £14.99
E-book  9781400873401



39

OF RELATED INTEREST

Not Born Yesterday
Hugo Mercier
Hardback  9780691178707  $29.95 | £24.00
E-book  9780691198842

On Mercy
Malcolm Bull
Hardback  9780691165332  $24.95 | £20.00
E-book  9780691185736

Why Trust Science?
Naomi Oreskes
Hardback  9780691179001  $24.95 | £20.00
E-book  9780691189932
Audiobook  9780691199139

Narrative Economics
Robert J. Shiller
Hardback  9780691182292  $27.95 | £20.00
E-book  9780691189970
Audiobook  9780691199054

Economics in Two Lessons
John Quiggin
Hardback  9780691154947  $29.95 | £24.00
E-book  9780691186108

The Central Asian Economies  
in the Twenty-First Century
Richard Pomfret
Hardback  9780691182216  $45.00 | £35.00
E-book  9780691185408

Changing Places
John MacDonald, Charles Branas & 
Robert Stokes
Hardback  9780691195216  $29.95 | £24.00
E-book  9780691197791

Radical Markets
Eric A. Posner & E. Glen Weyl
Paperback  9780691196060  $18.95 | £14.99
E-book  9780691196978

Straight Talk on Trade
Dani Rodrik
Paperback  9780691196084  $18.95 | £14.99
E-book  9781400888900



40

OF RELATED INTEREST

Globalizing Capital
Barry Eichengreen
Paperback  9780691193908  $29.95 | £24.00
E-book  9780691194585

Unelected Power
Paul Tucker
Paperback  9780691196305  $24.95 | £20.00
E-book  9780691196985

Racial Migrations
Jesse Hoffnung-Garskof
Hardback  9780691183534  $35.00 | £27.00
E-book  9780691185750

Jewish Emancipation
David Sorkin
Hardback  9780691164946  $35.00 | £27.00
E-book  9780691189673

Time and Power
Christopher Clark
Hardback  9780691181653  $29.95 | £24.00
E-book  9780691185989

From Peoples into Nations
John Connelly
Hardback  9780691167121  $35.00 | £27.00
E-book  9780691189185

Sorting Out the Mixed Economy
Amy C. Offner
Hardback  9780691190938  $39.95 | £30.00
E-book  9780691192628

Pirates and Publishers
Fei-Hsien Wang
Hardback  9780691171821  $39.95 | £30.00
E-book  9780691195414

Protest!
Liz McQuiston
Hardback  9780691198330  $39.95 | £30.00
E-book  9780691197319
For sale only in the United States, US Depen-
dencies, and Canada



41

AUTHOR | TITLE INDEX

Active Defense, 26
After Victory, 34
Against Political Equality, 11
Age of Hiroshima, 29
American Bonds, 14
American Default, 38
American Empire, 37
Anziska, 25
Art of Being Governed, 35
Bai, 11
Bell, 36
Benhabib, 7
Berlin, 37
Big Mind, 38
Binder/Spindel, 34
Bit by Bit, 32
Bob, 23
Boix, 17
Boko Haram, 37
Bowen/Bok, 38
Brennan, 10
Buccola, 4
Bull, 39
California Greenin’, 34
Carnes, 13
Carson, 28
Carugati, 8
Cash Ceiling, 13
Catão/Obstfeld, 20
Caughey, 14
Central Asian Economies, 39
Changing Places, 39
Clark, 40
Classical Greek Oligarchy, 36
Climbing Mount Laurel, 37
Code of Capital, 31
Comfort, 22
Connelly, 40
Contentious Public Sphere, 37
Corruption Cure, 34
Coyle, 22
Creating a Constitution, 8
Crime of Aggression, 30
Cult of the Irrelevant, 28
Dark Commerce, 17
Darkness by Design, 16
Data Visualization, 32
Democracy and Prosperity, 19
Democratic Capitalism, 17
Democratic Equality, 9
Desch, 28
Divided Armies, 27
Dunn, 6
Dynamics of Risk, 22
Economics for the Common, 38
Economics in Two Lessons, 39
Edwards, 38
Eichengreen, 40
Emergence of Globalism, 36
Emergency Chronicles, 24
Empires of the Weak, 29
Escape from Rome, 19
Estlund, 9
Evidence for Hope, 35

Exile, Statelessness, 7
Expanding Blaze, 36
Failing in the Field, 38
Farrell/Newman, 27
Final Act, 15
Finkel, 35
Fire Is upon Us, 4
Fish, 38
Flaherty, 31
Forging the Franchise, 24
Forrester, 4
Fravel, 26
Free Time, 36
From Peoples into Nations, 40
Fugitive Democracy, 36
Garip, 37
Gateway State, 15
Gaus, 36
Gerges, 35
Getachew, 8
Getting Respect, 37
Globalizing Capital, 40
Gordin/Ikenberry, 29
Grand Strategy, 35
Great Leveler, 19
Grube, 21
Hanley, 5
Healy, 32
Hindman, 21
Hitler’s American Model, 35
Hoffnung-Garskof, 40
Hopkins, 37
How to Be a Leader, 12
How to Do Things, 34
How to Think about War, 12
Hurd, 34
Identity Crisis, 13
Ikenberry, 34
Imai, 33
In the Shadow of Justice, 4
Infidel and the Professor, 36
Internet Trap, 21
Iran Rising, 25
Israel, 36
Iversen/Soskice, 19
Jewish Emancipation, 40
John Adams and the Fear, 36
Just Giving, 3
Karlan/Appel, 38
Kertzer, 34
Knock, 35
Kohler-Hausmann, 37
Krueger, 38
Lamont et al, 37
Leadership and the Rise, 11
Leffler, 35
Left Behind, 38
Lei, 37
Lost History of Liberalism, 6
Lot of People Are Saying, 1
Lyall, 27
MacDonald et al, 39
Making the Arab World, 35
Markets, State, and People, 22

Massey et al, 37
Mattli, 16
Mayville, 36
McAdams, 34
McCormick, 5
McQuiston, 40
Meeting Globalization’s, 20
Megaphone Bureaucracy, 21
Mercier, 39
Miller-Davenport, 15
Misdemeanorland, 37
Mitchell, 35
Morgan, 15
Muirhead/Rosenblum, 1
Mulgan, 38
Muller, 10
Myth of Independence, 34
Narrative Economics, 39
Niccolò Machiavelli, 38
Norton, 7
Not Born Yesterday, 39
Of Privacy and Power, 27
Offner, 40
On Freedom, 2
On Mercy, 39
On the Move, 37
On the Muslim Question, 7
One Nation Undecided, 34
Opinion of Mankind, 37
Ordinary Jews, 35
Oreskes, 39
Our Great Purpose, 5
Out of Many Faiths, 35
Patel, 35
Pirates and Publishers, 40
Pistor, 31
Plutarch, 12
Pomfret, 39
Posner/Weyl, 39
Prakash, 24
Preventing Palestine, 25
Protest!, 40
Purdy, 3
Quantitative Social Science, 33
Quiggin, 39
Quinn, 14
Racial Migrations, 40
Radical Markets, 39
Rasmussen, 36
Reading Machiavelli, 5
Reich, 3
Reordering the World, 36
Republic of Equals, 18
Resolve in International, 34
Restoring the Global, 31
Rights as Weapons, 23
Rodrik, 39
Roos, 19
Rose, 36
Rosenblatt, 6
Rosenboim, 36
Rotberg, 34
Rothwell, 18
Safeguarding Democratic, 35

Sagar, 37
Saikal, 25
Salganik, 32
Scheidel, 20
Schuck, 34
Secret Wars, 28
Sense of Reality, 37
Setting the People Free, 6
Shape of the River, 38
Sharman, 29
Shelley, 17
Shiller, 39
Sides et al, 13
Sikkink, 35
Simonton, 36
Smith, 34
Sorkin, 40
Sorting Out the Mixed, 40
Speak Freely, 1
Straight Talk on Trade, 39
Sunstein, 2
Szonyi, 35
Tamir, 2
Teele, 24
Think Again, 38
This Land Is Our Land, 3
Thucydides, 12
Thurston, 37
Time and Power, 40
Tirole, 38
To End All Wars, 35
Tucker, 40
Tyranny of Metrics, 10
Tyranny of the Ideal, 36
Unelected Power, 40
Unsolid South, 14
Utopophobia, 9
Vanguard of the Revolution, 34
Vivanti, 38
Vogel, 34
Wang, 40
Weisbord, 30
Weitz, 30
What Makes a Terrorist, 38
When All Else Fails, 10
Whitman, 35
Whittington, 1
Why Nationalism, 2
Why Not Default?, 19
Why Trust Science?, 39
Why Wilson Matters, 34
Wilson, 9
Wolin, 36
World Divided, 30
Worldmaking after Empire, 8
Wuthnow, 38
Yan, 11

ORDER ONLINE  press.princeton.edu



Orders in the US, Canada, Latin America, and Asia fulfilled by Ingram Content Group LLC (One Ingram 
Blvd., La Vergne, TN 37086).  Orders in the UK, Europe, Africa, India, Pakistan, and the Middle East 
fulfilled by John Wiley & Sons, Ltd.  (European Distribution Centre, New Era Estate, Oldlands Way, 
Bognor Regis, West Sussex, PO22 9NQ, United Kingdom).

Subscribe to our mailing list and receive new book notices by e-mail: press.princeton.edu/subscribe

@PrincetonUniversityPress@PrincetonUPress

order online press.princeton.edu



TRANSLATION, AUDIO, FILM/TV, AND SERIAL RIGHTS AVAILABILITY

 InternationalRights@press.princeton.edu

Preventing Palestine (Anziska)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Against Political Equality (Bai)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Reordering the World (Bell)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Exile, Statelessness, and Migration (Benhabib)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

The Myth of Independence (Binder & Spindel)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Rights as Weapons (Bob)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Democratic Capitalism at the Crossroads (Boix)
Translation, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

The Shape of the River (Bok)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

When All Else Fails (Brennan)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

The Fire Is upon Us (Buccola)
Translation, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

On Mercy (Bull)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

The Cash Ceiling (Carnes)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Secret Wars (Carson)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Meeting Globalization’s Challenges  
(Catão & Obstfeld)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

The Unsolid South (Caughey)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Time and Power (Clark)
Second Serial Rights

The Dynamics of Risk (Comfort)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

From Peoples into Nations (Connelly)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Markets, State, and People (Coyle)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Cult of the Irrelevant (Desch)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Setting the People Free (Dunn)
Audio and Serial Rights

American Default (Edwards)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Globalizing Capital (Eichengreen)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Utopophobia (Estlund)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Of Privacy and Power (Farrell & Newman)
Translation, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Ordinary Jews (Finkel)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Think Again (Fish)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Restoring the Global Judiciary (Flaherty)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

In the Shadow of Justice (Forrester)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Active Defense (Fravel)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

On the Move (Garip)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

The Tyranny of the Ideal (Gaus)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Making the Arab World (Gerges)
Serial Rights

Worldmaking after Empire (Getachew)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

The Age of Hiroshima (Gordin & Ikenberry)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Megaphone Bureaucracy (Grube)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Our Great Purpose (Hanley)
Translation, Audio, and Serial Rights

Data Visualization (Healy)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

The Internet Trap (Hindman)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Racial Migrations (Hoffnung-Garskof )
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

American Empire (Hopkins)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

How to Do Things with International Law (Hurd)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights



TRANSLATION, AUDIO, FILM/TV, AND SERIAL RIGHTS AVAILABILITY

 InternationalRights@press.princeton.edu

After Victory (Ikenberry)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Quantitative Social Science (Imai)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

The Expanding Blaze (Israel)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Democracy and Prosperity (Iversen & Soskice)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Failing in the Field (Karlan & Appel)
Translation, Audio, and Serial Rights

Resolve in International Politics (Kertzer)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Misdemeanorland (Kohler-Hausmann)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

What Makes a Terrorist (Krueger)
Translation, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Getting Respect (Lamont et al)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

The Contentious Public Sphere (Lei)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Divided Armies (Lyall)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Changing Places (MacDonald et al)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Climbing Mount Laurel (Massey et al)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Darkness by Design (Mattli)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

The Power of Cute (May)
Translation and Serial Rights

John Adams and the Fear of American Oligarchy 
(Mayville)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Vanguard of the Revolution (McAdams)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Reading Machiavelli (McCormick)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Not Born Yesterday (Mercier)
Serial Rights

Gateway State (Miller-Davenport)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

The Grand Strategy of the Habsburg Empire 
(Mitchell)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

The Final Act (Morgan)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Big Mind (Mulgan)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

The Tyranny of Metrics (Muller)
Translation, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

On the Muslim Question (Norton)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Sorting Out the Mixed Economy (Offner)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Why Trust Science? (Oreskes)
Translation, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Out of Many Faiths (Patel)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

The Code of Capital (Pistor)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

How to Be a Leader (Plutarch)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

The Central Asian Economies in  
the Twenty-First Century (Pomfret)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Radical Markets (Posner & Weyl)
Translation, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Emergency Chronicles (Prakash)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

This Land Is Our Land (Purdy)
Translation, Audio, and Serial Rights

Economics in Two Lessons (Quiggin)
Translation, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

American Bonds (Quinn)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

The Infidel and the Professor (Rasmussen)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Just Giving (Reich)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Straight Talk on Trade (Rodrik)
Second Serial Rights

Why Not Default? (Roos)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Free Time (Rose)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

The Lost History of Liberalism (Rosenblatt)
Translation, Film/TV, and Serial Rights



TRANSLATION, AUDIO, FILM/TV, AND SERIAL RIGHTS AVAILABILITY

 InternationalRights@press.princeton.edu

A Lot of People Are Saying (Rosenblum & Muirhead)
Translation, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

The Emergence of Globalism (Rosenboim)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

The Corruption Cure (Rotberg)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

A Republic of Equals (Rothwell)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

The Opinion of Mankind (Sagar)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Iran Rising (Saikal)
Translation, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Bit by Bit (Salganik)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Escape from Rome (Scheidel)
Translation, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

The Great Leveler (Scheidel)
Translation, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

One Nation Undecided (Schuck)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Empires of the Weak (Sharman)
Translation, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Dark Commerce (Shelley)
Translation, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Narrative Economics (Shiller)
Translation, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Identity Crisis (Sides et al)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Evidence for Hope (Sikkink)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Classical Greek Oligarchy (Simonton)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Why Wilson Matters (Smith)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Jewish Emancipation (Sorkin)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

On Freedom (Sunstein)
Second Serial Rights

The Art of Being Governed (Szonyi)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Why Nationalism (Tamir)
Translation, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Forging the Franchise (Teele)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

How to Think about War (Thucydides)
Translation, Audio, and Serial Rights

Boko Haram (Thurston)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Economics for the Common Good (Tirole)
Serial Rights

Unelected Power (Tucker)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Niccolò Machiavelli (Vivanti)
Serial Rights

California Greenin’ (Vogel)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Pirates and Publishers (Wang)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

The Crime of Aggression (Weisbord)
Translation and Serial Rights

A World Divided (Weitz)
Translation, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Hitler’s American Model (Whitman)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Speak Freely (Whittington)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Democratic Equality (Wilson)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Fugitive Democracy (Wolin)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

The Left Behind (Wuthnow)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights

Leadership and the Rise of Great Powers (Yan)
Translation, Audio, Film/TV, and Serial Rights


	Cover
	Contents
	Political Theory & Philosophy
	American Politics
	Political Economy
	Public Policy
	International & Comparative Politics
	International Relations & Law
	Methodology
	New in Paperback
	Of Related Interest
	Author | Title Index
	Rights Availability

